
Fiscal Year 2019
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Illinois

IL-500 - McHenry County CoC

FY 2019 McHenry County CoC Planning Grant $27,608CoC

Homelessness to Housing-TH/RRH $157,909CoCR

HOS DV - RRH Funds Transition 2019 for 2021 $47,604CoCR

HOS RRH Renewal 2019 for 2021 $63,523CoCR

Jackson Lawndale GH $170,468CoCR

McHenry AMI House $80,844CoCR

McHenry Castle Road $79,943CoCR

McHenry County HMIS $45,671CoCR

PC Coordinated Entry $62,000CoCR

Scattered Site PSH 2019 $58,789CoCR

Thresholds, Inc. - McHenry County Leasing Project $90,655CoC

Thresholds, Inc. - McHenry County Leasing Project $2,928CoC

Transition to Home 2019 $76,928CoCR

$964,870IL-500 Total : 

IL-501 Rockford/DeKalb, Winnebago, Boone Counties CoC

2019 SPC Rental Assistance Renewal $173,926CoCR

2019 SPC Rental Assistance Renewal $278,675CoCR

Dresser Court Permanent Housing $98,690CoCR

FY2019 CP PH One Renewal $111,067CoCR

FY2019 CP PH Two Renewal $32,386CoCR

FY2019 NEW SCM Chronic PSH Expansion Project $18,545CoC

FY2019 NEW SCM RR One Expansion Project $41,720CoC

3/12/2020 Page 1 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
FY2019 Planning Project Application $61,387CoC

FY2019 Rosecrance 2003 Renewal Application $138,739CoCR

FY2019 Rosecrance Consildated Renewal Application $740,000CoCR

FY2019 SCM Chronic PSH Renewal $34,488CoCR

FY2019 SCM Disability Project Renewal $51,793CoCR

FY2019 SCM Rapid Rehousing One Renewal $42,400CoCR

FY2019 SCM Rapid Rehousing Two Renewal $57,722CoCR

FY2019 SCM Veteran Project Renewal $61,858CoCR

FY2019 Youth Rapid Rehousing Renewal project $92,389CoCR

Housing First $29,704CoCR

Rapid Re-housing $46,658CoCR

Rockford DeKalb Winnebago Boone HMIS $83,670CoCR

$2,195,817IL-501 Total : 

IL-502 - Waukegan, North Chicago/Lake County CoC

CTI-RP Consolidation $416,635CoCR

HMIS $97,561CoCR

IL-502 CoC Planning Application FY2019 $67,639CoC

Independence Center Permanent Housing $59,211CoCR

Lake County Haven $25,045CoCR

PADS Coordinated Entry System Expansion $88,966CoCR

PADS Safe Haven 2018 $272,687CoCR

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Survivors $222,216CoCR

Rapid Re-Housing LC Consolidation $127,099CoCR

Rapid Re-Housing LC Consolidation $102,866CoCR

Shelter Plus Care LCHD $390,223CoCR

The Harbor-PSH Expansion $189,746CoCR

Thresholds, Inc. - Lake County Leasing Project $307,610CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 2 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
TH-RRH for Domestic Violence Survivors $225,985CoC

$2,593,489IL-502 Total : 

IL-503 - Champaign, Urbana, Rantoul/Champaign County CoC

Centralized Intake - 2019 $56,690CoCR

HMIS-2019 $32,157CoCR

IL-503 CoC Planning - 2019 $21,099CoC

PSH- Individuals $42,367CoC

PSH- Individuals $162,493CoC

PSH-PD-2019 $48,737CoCR

Shelter Plus Care I-2019 $317,555CoCR

Shelter Plus Care III-2019 $42,163CoCR

$723,261IL-503 Total : 

IL-504 - Madison County CoC

Chestnut Family Connections $11,530CoCR

Chestnut Family Connections $110,224CoCR

Chestnut Madison Recovery FY2019 $226,116CoCR

Families in Safe Recovery $283,907CoCR

Housing First Renewal  FY19 $283,943CoCR

Madco Planning FY19 $53,610CoC

Mainstay Center $612,058CoCR

Renewal Project Application FY2019 $287,766CoCR

$1,869,154IL-504 Total : 

IL-506 - Joliet, Bolingbrook/Will County CoC

Chronic Consolidated 2019 $318,415CoCR

CoC Planning FY2019 $120,892CoC

Combo 2019 $446,487CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 3 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Combo 2019 $1,278,646CoCR

Daybreak Center $393,643CoCR

DV Bonus - Suzy's Caring Place $195,328CoC

Phoenix Rising $234,683CoCR

PSH Consolidated 2019 $239,376CoCR

Renewal2 - Suzy's Caring Place2 $224,608CoCR

Renewal3 - Suzy's Caring Place3 $129,137CoCR

Respond Now Rapid Rehousing $99,340CoCR

Trinity Permanent Supportive Housing $175,285CoCR

Trinity Rapid Re-Housing $184,628CoCR

Trinity Rapid Re-Housing 2 $273,028CoC

Turning Point Consolidation $178,309CoCR

Will County CoC HMIS $117,802CoC

$4,609,607IL-506 Total : 

IL-507 - Peoria, Pekin/Fulton, Tazewell, Peoria, Woodford Counties CoC

CoC Coordinated Entry FY2019 $168,031CoCR

CoC Planning Project Application FY2019 $55,440CoC

Glendale Commons (Consolidated) $161,821CoCR

Goodwill Home for Veterans 2019 $172,904CoCR

Heart of Illinois Rapid Re-Housing Program $208,413CoCR

HOI HMIS FY2019 $74,024CoCR

HOI Scattered Site Supportive housing $111,027CoCR

New Hope Apartments $256,336CoCR

New Hope IV $22,351CoCR

New Hope/Phoenix $135,735CoCR

Next Step Housing Program 2019 $179,139CoCR

North Valley Supportive Housing $84,002CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 4 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program $109,588CoCR

Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program $91,040CoCR

$1,829,851IL-507 Total : 

IL-508 - East St. Louis, Belleville/St. Clair County CoC

Beacon Place $114,283CoCR

Bethany Place Permanent Housing $107,439CoCR

Chestnut Connections - St. Clair $108,670CoCR

DV Rapid Rehousing $230,959CoCR

Fairview Heights $297,701CoCR

Family Living Center $351,477CoCR

Home at Last $45,316CoCR

Housing Resource Center $172,667CoCR

Jobe Center $537,427CoCR

Journey Home $313,846CoCR

Lighthouse Rental Project $190,549CoCR

Lighthouse Rental Project $83,515CoCR

New Beginnings $103,650CoCR

New Horizon $212,902CoCR

Next Step Up $186,589CoCR

Road Home $50,104CoCR

St. Clair County HMIS $50,952CoCR

St. Clair Planning Project FY2019 $98,434CoC

Step Up to Independence II $173,723CoCR

VPC Rapid Rehousing $231,876CoC

$3,662,079IL-508 Total : 

IL-510 - Chicago CoC

600 South $53,446CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 5 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
A Safe Haven - Shelter Plus Care $542,514CoCR

Antonia Safe Haven $361,559CoCR

Assisted Permanent Housing $149,498CoCR

Branch of Hope Apartments $250,436CoCR

Breakthrough Chronic Homeless $195,530CoCR

Breakthrough Supportive Housing $230,062CoCR

Bridges to Home $182,551CoCR

Building Stable Communities $3,332,731CoCR

Carlton, Miriam, Delmar $264,058CoCR

Casa Central La Posada Interim Housing $437,306CoCR

Case Management and Rental of Space $74,924CoCR

CaSSA Clustered and Scattered Site Apartments $192,855CoCR

Catholic Charities- Long Term Rental Assistance $196,241CoCR

CCHC Consolidated Project FY2018 $351,217CoCR

CCHC EnHarmony Bonus Project $2,697,685CoCR

CE System Coordination for DV Survivors $569,069CoCR

Central Referral System $162,111CoCR

CHASSA Supportive Housing Project II $562,744CoCR

CHASSA Supportive Housing Project III $1,262,160CoCR

Chicago CE Consolidated Grant $556,945CoCR

Chicago CE System 3.0 $618,884CoCR

Chicago House and Social Service Agency - Shelter Plus Care $58,332CoCR

Chronic Homeless Initiative (Inner Voice) $345,982CoCR

Chronic Homeless Samaritan Supportive Housing Program $2,946,253CoCR

Chronically Homeless Youth and Families PSH $204,961CoCR

CoC Planning Project Application FY2019 $1,250,000CoC

Derrick David Stinson Supportive Housing $265,071CoCR

Dolores' Safe Haven $329,726CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 6 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Eddie Beard Homeless Veterans' Transitional Housing Program $198,608CoCR

Emerald $261,522CoCR

Emerge $383,175CoCR

Families First $534,578CoCR

Family Leadership Institute $319,514CoCR

Family Support Project $1,521,290CoCR

Family Wellness Center $350,676CoCR

Featherfist - Long Term Rental Assistance $579,114CoCR

FEATHERFIST APARTMENTS $144,088CoCR

FEATHERFIST OUTREACH, RETENTION AND TREATMENT (FORT) $306,573CoCR

First Step Program (The Supportive Living Program) $53,997CoCR

Focus Hope II $496,595CoCR

FOUNDATIONS $383,371CoCR

FY 14 Homeless Youth & Families $320,110CoCR

Harmony Village $507,080CoCR

Heartland Health Outreach - North Side $351,788CoCR

Heartland Health Outreach - Shelter Plus Care II $264,118CoCR

HMIS Expansion $497,848CoCR

Holland Families $133,354CoCR

Horizons $1,987,154CoCR

Horizons - 2 $1,350,358CoC

Housing for Health $2,454,594CoCR

Housing Stability Program $159,746CoCR

Housing System Navigation $85,263CoCR

HOW, Inc. - PSH for Individuals $443,508CoCR

HOW, Inc. - PSH for Individuals 2 $776,451CoCR

HOW, Inc. - PSH for Individuals 3 $480,145CoCR

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care I $218,019CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 7 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care II $338,234CoCR

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care III $349,074CoCR

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care IV $388,631CoCR

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care V $159,487CoCR

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care VI $453,400CoCR

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care VII $745,422CoCR

Human Resources Development Institute LTRA I $462,441CoCR

IC Short Term Support Housing $203,158CoCR

IL 510 NEW Scattered Site Youth Housing $191,268CoCR

IL-510-REN-REST SHP1 $536,642CoCR

Independence House $78,251CoCR

Independent Community Living $264,203CoCR

Independent Supportive Housing $1,489,481CoCR

Inspiration Corporation $60,355CoCR

Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - HOPE II $888,394CoCR

Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - Independence House $421,468CoCR

Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - Sanctuary Place $763,501CoCR

Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - Vision House $328,034CoCR

Interim Program at Open Door Shelter - West Town $75,674CoCR

Joint TH and RRH for DV Survivors $410,226CoC

Life Development Center #2 $325,116CoCR

Life Development Center Gap $60,781CoCR

LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 1 $143,811CoCR

Low Income Housing Trust Fund 2 $234,577CoCR

LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 2 $398,935CoCR

Low Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (IC) $114,452CoCR

LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND CHRONIC HOMELESS $270,585CoCR

Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless $287,801CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 8 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless Initiative $128,794CoCR

Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homelessness $157,746CoCR

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2 $329,403CoCR

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Sarah's Circle) $129,991CoCR

Marah's Permanent Housing $524,839CoCR

Marzett Johnson Housing Project $398,170CoCR

Mercy Housing Lakefront - Englewood $908,219CoCR

Mercy Housing Lakefront - Near North $469,813CoCR

Mercy Housing Lakefront-Wentworth $269,088CoCR

MFS Housing Services for Survivors of DV $1,048,261CoC

Near North $63,987CoCR

Near West Side CDC Consolidated Application 2018 $309,120CoCR

Neon Street Dorm $258,081CoCR

New Heights Apartments $1,666,768CoCR

New Hope Apartments $1,717,620CoCR

New West Englewood Homes $264,448CoCR

North Side Housing & Supportive Services - Shelter Plus Care XX $229,802CoCR

Palante Phase 5 $365,474CoCR

Pathways Home Outpatient $312,873CoCR

Pathways Home Permanent Housing $559,866CoCR

Pathways Home Safe Haven $1,091,028CoCR

Patty Crowley Apartments $167,051CoCR

Permanent Housing Bonus Project $378,041CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Individuals $437,545CoCR

Pioneer House Transitional Housing Program $77,442CoCR

Rapid Re-Housing $265,394CoCR

Rebecca Johnson Apartments $196,365CoCR

Recovery Belray Holland Singles $196,389CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 9 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Respite/Assessment $369,201CoCR

ReVive Center for Housing and Healing $331,680CoCR

Ridgeland Apartments & Day Care Center $578,757CoCR

Rowan Trees Apartments $412,067CoCR

RSSI SHOT CLIHTF SHP $1,363,591CoCR

Safe at Home DV-RRH $330,737CoC

Safe at Home I $545,575CoCR

Safe at Home III $532,576CoCR

Safe at Home V $1,526,142CoCR

Safe Start I $1,987,179CoCR

Sanctuary Place $307,632CoCR

Sarah's Circle Permanent Supportive Housing $136,413CoCR

Sarah's Circle-Sarah's Circle Apartments $210,643CoCR

Shelter Graduates $568,496CoCR

Shelter Graduates II $298,282CoCR

Solid Ground Supportive Housing $92,715CoCR

South Loop and Wentworth Combined $393,479CoCR

St Leo Residence $92,274CoCR

Supportive Housing Program 24 $230,812CoCR

Supportive Housing Program III $113,498CoCR

Supportive Permanent Housing $321,051CoCR

Supportive Service GAP Program $46,721CoCR

The Studios $380,468CoCR

Thresholds Chicago Scattered Site PSH Leasing Project $1,126,256CoCR

Thresholds MAU Permanent Supportive Housing Project $208,211CoCR

Thresholds, Inc - Shelter Plus Care I - IV $1,529,184CoCR

Thresholds, Inc. - Chicago Safe Havens $414,338CoCR

Thresholds, Inc. - Chronic Homeless Initiative $221,762CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 10 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Thresholds, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care ARCH $584,155CoCR

Thresholds, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care V $420,734CoCR

TLP Project- Belfort House $61,193CoCR

TLP Project- Belfort House $67,682CoCR

Transformation Center Housing $248,061CoCR

Transitional Living Program at Open Door Shelter - West Town $145,681CoCR

Trilogy Housing First $298,658CoCR

Ujima STARS $634,036CoCR

Union House $437,118CoCR

Veterans Housing Initiative $250,105CoCR

Vital Veterans $60,622CoCR

Wayne Street Grais Apartments $475,740CoCR

Westside Housing and Independent Living $216,425CoCR

$76,142,458IL-510 Total : 

IL-511 - Cook County CoC

AMHW Independence Place Renewal 2019 $196,248CoCR

CEDA South Suburban Housing Initiative $220,966CoC

Center of Concern RRH $156,637CoCR

Claire Ganey FY19 $95,064CoCR

Community Family Homes Initiative I $147,634CoCR

Community Family Homes Initiative IV $164,858CoCR

Connections Family Supportive Housing $486,025CoCR

Connections Individual Supportive Housing $474,492CoCR

Country Club Hills Wellness Center $407,398CoCR

DV Bonus funding for Coordinated Entry $274,000CoCR

DV Bonus funding for Coordinated Entry Expansion $129,800CoC

Families First Permanent $136,869CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 11 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Genesis Place $171,665CoCR

HAH Shelter Plus Care $208,993CoCR

IL-511 CoC Planning Application FY2019 $382,040CoC

New Hope Apartments PSH N-NW $353,099CoCR

New Hope Apartments RRH Suburban Cook County $1,187,177CoCR

NHA-Family PSH $220,332CoCR

Open Door Housing $941,467CoCR

Pathways FY19 $458,684CoCR

Pathways FY19 $31,923CoCR

Permanent Housing Project $110,728CoCR

Project WISH $265,621CoCR

Respond With Care $190,966CoCR

South Suburban DV Rapid Re-Housing $594,784CoCR

Southland Supportive Housing $542,129CoCR

Sub Cook Coordinated Entry $682,219CoCR

Suburban Cook County HMIS $324,041CoCR

The Sanctuary $278,708CoCR

Thresholds Esperanza $540,508CoCR

WCHIP Plus $1,197,136CoCR

West Suburban Safe Haven $386,620CoCR

WIN Plus $1,081,175CoCR

WINGS Transitional Housing $363,347CoCR

$13,403,353IL-511 Total : 

IL-512 - Bloomington/Central Illinois CoC

Assistance to Homeless Families with Children $52,605CoCR

Chestnut Project Hope $75,335CoCR

Chestnut Samaritan Housing $74,932CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 12 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Chestnut Supportive Housing $143,580CoCR

Coordinated Entry FY19 $33,792CoCR

CORE FY19 $136,706CoCR

FID FY19 $98,544CoCR

HORIZONS TRANSITION $120,145CoCR

Mayors Manor S+C FY19 $24,993CoCR

Permanent Housing for the Homeless 2019 $145,502CoCR

Planning Grant FY19 $45,796CoC

Rapid Re-Housing $48,405CoCR

$1,000,335IL-512 Total : 

IL-513 - Springfield/Sangamon County CoC

COC Coordinator Position $15,783CoC

CoC Renewal DV Grant $52,736CoCR

Families Headed by Youth ages 24 and Under $26,017CoC

Fifth Street Renaissance PSH6 $39,278CoCR

Fifth Street Renaissance Vets Expansion $51,765CoCR

Helping Hands Permanent Supported Housing 2019 $28,946CoCR

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Chronically Homeless Families $40,090CoCR

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Permanent Supportive Housing for Families $93,935CoCR

M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Permanent Supportive Housing for Families 2 $20,138CoCR

Transitional Housing Program for Homeless Youth $33,440CoCR

$402,128IL-513 Total : 

IL-514 - DuPage County CoC

360 Youth Joint TH-RRH $221,186CoCR

Carol's Place Consolidation $827,911CoCR

Carol's Place Consolidation $465,918CoCR

CoC Planning Project FY2019 $142,340CoC

3/12/2020 Page 13 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
DuPage Daybreak $220,349CoCR

Freedom Harbour $68,339CoCR

HMIS Expansion $34,000CoC

HMIS FY2019 $154,556CoCR

Hope Place $79,430CoCR

Housing Intensive Services $219,666CoCR

New Beginnings $261,633CoC

New Horizons Expansion $362,172CoCR

Partners In Housing consolidation $611,451CoCR

Resolution Housing COC RRH $188,060CoC

SHIFT - New Hope $931,151CoCR

Stepping Stones $141,969CoCR

Youth In Transition $206,183CoCR

$5,136,314IL-514 Total : 

IL-515 - South Central Illinois CoC

DV Joint TH-RRH July 1, 2020 $111,161CoCR

IL-515 CoC Planning Application FY2019 $33,037CoC

IVEDC Rapid Rehousing 2019 (IL0679L5T151701) (IL0679l57151802 $81,287CoCR

Macoupin County Coordinated Entry 2019 (IL0689L5T151800) $10,000CoCR

Permanent Housing July 1, 2020 $269,280CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing 20-21 $51,423CoCR

Rapid Rehousing February 1, 2020 $157,938CoCR

RRH Consolidation 20-21 $48,601CoCR

RRH Consolidation 20-21 $298,415CoCR

$1,061,142IL-515 Total : 

IL-516 - Decatur/Macon County CoC

CH Leasing 07 $19,852CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 14 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Decatur CoC Rental Project $42,307CoCR

Decatur CoC Rental Project $9,390CoCR

Decatur Joint TH and PH-RRH $86,537CoCR

Decatur RRH $97,614CoCR

DVP Housing $52,520CoCR

Homeward Bound $335,315CoCR

Macon County HMIS $66,564CoCR

Macon County Planning Project FY2019 $25,399CoC

Permanent Housing Consolidation $133,648CoCR

$869,146IL-516 Total : 

IL-517 - Aurora, Elgin/Kane County CoC

2019 HMIS Renewal Kane CoC $111,945CoCR

Abbott $183,903CoCR

CTL $55,366CoCR

Hunters Ridge $268,771CoCR

Kane CoC Planning Project Application FY2019 $54,141CoC

Leasing $205,302CoCR

LIGHT-House 7 $52,697CoCR

LIGHT-House 8 $155,199CoC

LIGHT-House Consolidated $371,621CoCR

PH3 Consolidated $207,593CoCR

The Harbor $84,070CoCR

The Harbor $158,852CoCR

$1,909,460IL-517 Total : 

IL-518 - Rock Island, Moline/Northwestern Illinois CoC

FACC Rapid Re Housing $66,956CoCR

Housing Families NOW $115,898CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 15 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
Housing Teens in Need $61,649CoCR

Housing Teens Now $19,128CoCR

Housing Teens Now $44,417CoCR

IL-518 CoC Planning Project Application FY2019 $22,103CoC

Parkside Apartments S+C FY19 renewal $71,722CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing $138,118CoCR

Sterven's Place FY 2019 $65,709CoCR

Supportive Services Program $115,432CoCR

VOICES Victim Housing Assistance $55,006CoCR

$776,138IL-518 Total : 

IL-519 - West Central Illinois CoC

IL519 CoC Planning Project 2019 $18,953CoC

MCS Permanent Supportive Housing Program $22,534CoCR

MCS-2 Permanent Supportive Housing Program $75,742CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing A $146,822CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing B $350,834CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing C $19,286CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing C $11,728CoCR

$645,899IL-519 Total : 

IL-520 - Southern Illinois CoC

CoC Planning Project FY2019 $49,767CoC

Continuum HMIS Project $54,813CoCR

Good Samaritan Transitional House $75,644CoCR

Housing Survivors of Violence $83,506CoCR

Open Doors Renewal FY2019 $195,880CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing $98,931CoCR

Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $131,215CoCR

3/12/2020 Page 16 of 17



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name
PH-RRH Project $83,326CoCR

SICH PH-RRH $62,493CoCR

Stepping Stones Transitional Housing Project $19,970CoCR

SWAN DV Bonus Project $84,296CoC

SWAN Transition Grant $82,979CoC

Transitional Housing 2 $51,852CoCR

Transitional Housing for Survivors $8,196CoCR

Transitional Housing for Survivors $13,240CoCR

Transitional Housing Project $37,364CoCR

$1,133,472IL-520 Total : 

$120,927,973Illinois Total : 

3/12/2020 Page 17 of 17


